NACELLES/PYLONS-GENERAL
54-00-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
PROPULSION
FIGURE 2
HXL        54-00-51-02
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 PROPULSION
 STRUT INSTL-PROPULSION   RF5- 310T4000-022
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   310T4000-618
   310T4000-630
  FOR NHA SEE:
   71-00-01-02
 .HARDWARE INSTL-STRUT/WING   110- 310T3100-15
    INTERFACE
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-18-01-03
    26-21-02-01
    FUEL
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    28-22-07-20
 .HARDWARE INSTL-STRUT/WING   115- 310T3100-16
    INTERFACE
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-18-01-03
    26-21-02-01
    FUEL
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    28-22-07-20
 .STRUCTURAL ASSY-   130- 311T3000-37SP
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-51-01
 .STRUCTURAL ASSY-   130- 311T3000-51SP
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    311T3000-5023
    311T3000-5059
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-51-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
54-00-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 .STRUCTURAL ASSY-STRUT   130- 311T3000-91SP
    VARIABLE
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-51-01
 .STRUCTURAL ASSY-   135- 311T3000-38SP
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-51-01
 .STRUCTURAL ASSY-   135- 311T3000-52SP
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    311T3000-5024
    311T3000-5060
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-51-01
 .STRUCTURAL ASSY-STRUT   135- 311T3000-92SP
    VARIABLE
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-51-01
 ..SYSTEM INSTL-   140- 312T4000-1
    POSITION DATA:
     LH SIDE
    VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
     312T4000-13
 ..SYSTEM INSTL-   145- 312T4000-2
    POSITION DATA:
     RH SIDE
    VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
     312T4000-14
 .WIRING INSTL-ELEC   147- 312T4210-15
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    312T4210-11
    312T4210-5009
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    75-23-04-01
    ELECTRICAL POWER
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    24-11-11-03
    24-21-11-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
54-00-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
    ENGINE CONTROLS   47
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    76-11-50-03
    ENGINE FUEL & CONTROL
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    73-21-50-03
    EXHAUST
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    78-31-05-07
    78-31-50-03
    78-34-50-03
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-11-50-03
    26-18-50-02
    ICE & RAIN PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    30-21-03-03
    INDICATING/RECORDING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    31-35-50-02
    NACELLES/PYLONS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    54-51-61-01
    PNEUMATIC
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    36-11-01-01
    36-11-50-01
    36-11-50-04
    36-22-50-04
    36-23-50-03
    POWER PLANT
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    71-01-02-01
    71-51-50-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
54-00-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 3
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 .WIRING INSTL-ELEC   148- 312T4210-16
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    312T4210-12
    312T4210-5010
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    AIR
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    75-23-04-01
    ELECTRICAL POWER
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    24-11-11-03
    ENGINE CONTROLS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    76-11-50-03
    ENGINE FUEL & CONTROL
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    73-21-50-03
    ENGINE INDICATING
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    77-31-50-05
    EXHAUST
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    78-31-50-03
    78-34-50-03
    78-36-50-03
    FIRE PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    26-18-50-02
    ICE & RAIN PROTECTION
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    30-21-03-03
    NACELLES/PYLONS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    54-51-61-01
    PNEUMATIC
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    36-11-01-01
    36-11-50-01
    36-22-50-04
    36-23-50-03
    POWER PLANT
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    71-01-02-01
    71-51-50-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
54-00-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 4
AUG 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 ..DECAL INSTL-LIGHTNING   149- 312T4230-1
     STRIKE WARNING
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     11-25-15-01
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-FIRE   150- 312T3040-3
    PROTECTION
 ..SENSOR INSTL-DUCT LEAK   157- 312T3041-4
     OVERHEAT
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     26-18-01-35
 ..PLUMBING INSTL-FIRE EXT   160- 312T3206-7
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     26-21-51-01
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-PW4000   165- 312T4300-1
    PNEU
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
 .EQUIPMENT INSTL-PW4000   170- 312T4300-2
    PNEU
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
 ..DUCT INSTL-THRM   175- 312T3203-20
     ANTI-ICING INLET
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     30-21-03-03
 ..DUCT INSTL-   180- 312T3201-7
    POSITION DATA:
     LH SIDE
    VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
     312T3201-11
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     36-11-01-01
 ..DUCT INSTL-   185- 312T3201-8
    POSITION DATA:
     RH SIDE
    VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
     312T3201-12
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     36-11-01-01
 ..PRECOOLER INSTL-ENG   190- 312T3200-6
     BLEED AIR SYS
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     36-11-15-02
 ..TUBING INSTL-   195- 312T3204-16
     ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
     FAN AIR MODULATING CONT
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     36-12-02-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
54-00-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 5
AUG 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 ..TUBING INSTL-   1100- 312T3204-18
     ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
     FAN AIR MODULATING CONT
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     36-12-02-02
 ..VALVE INSTL-   1105- 312T3204-17
     ENVIRONMENTAL CONT SYS
     FAN AIR CONT
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     36-12-02-02
 ..TUBING INSTL-ZONE   1110- 312T3258-103
     VENTILATION SYS CONT
    VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
     312T3258-5013
    FOR DETAILS SEE:
     75-23-04-01
 .BRACKET INSTL-   1125- 312T4800-1
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    312T4800-5007
    312T4800-153
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-71-03
 .BRACKET INSTL-   1130- 312T4800-2
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    312T4800-5010
    312T4800-154
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-71-03
 .TUBE INSTL-ELECTRONIC   1135- 311T4731-1
    ENG CONT STATIC PORT
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    311T4731-10
    311T4731-14
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    73-21-57-01
 .OPENING INSTL-THRUST   1140- 315T4053-1
    REVERSER COWL
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-05-07
    78-31-08-20
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
54-00-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 6
AUG 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 .VALVE INSTL-THRUST   1145- 315T4018-1
    REVERSER DIRECTIONAL
    CONT
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    315T4018-5001
    315T4018-5006
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-34-01-05
 .PLUMBING INSTL-FUEL   1146- 312T4100-1
    AND HYDR STRUT (LH)
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    312T4100-5009
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    EXHAUST
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    78-34-52-02
    FUEL
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    28-22-53-02
    HYDRAULIC POWER
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    29-11-51-02
 .PLUMBING INSTL-FUEL AND   1147- 312T4100-2
    HYDR STRUT
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    312T4100-5014
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    EXHAUST
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    78-34-52-02
    FUEL
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    28-22-53-02
    HYDRAULIC POWER
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    29-11-51-02
 .HARDWARE INSTL-   1150- 310T4040-1
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-62-02
 .FAIRING INSTL-   1155- 310T3060-11
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-52-01-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
54-00-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 7
AUG 22/08HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2
 .FAIRING INSTL-   1160- 310T3060-12
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-52-01-02
 .BRACKET INSTL-HYDRAULIC   1165- 272T0033-9
    SUPPORT, FAIRING STRUT
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT LH
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    272T0033-5043
    272T0033-7001
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-53-04
 .BRACKET INSTL-HYDRAULIC   1170- 272T0033-10
    SUPPORT, FAIRING STRUT
   POSITION DATA:
    AFT RH
   VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
    272T0033-5046
    272T0033-7002
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    54-51-53-04A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02
54-00-51
FIG. 02
PAGE 8
AUG 22/08HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
SYSTEM INSTL-PROPULSION PW4000
FIGURE 2A
HXL        54-00-51-02A
DEC 22/06 PAGE 0
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 SYSTEM INSTL-PROPULSION
   PW4000
 FAN DUCT INSTL-THRUST   RF195- 315T4295-1SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   LH POSITION 1
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT ASSY-THRUST   RF200- 315T4295-13SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   LH POSITION 1
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT ASSY-THRUST   RF200- 315T4295-25SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   LH POSITION 1
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT INSTL-THRUST   RF202- 315T4295-2SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   RH POSITION 1
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT ASSY-THRUST   RF203- 315T4295-14SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   RH POSITION 1
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT ASSY-THRUST   RF203- 315T4295-26SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   RH POSITION 1
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT INSTL-THRUST   RF204- 315T4295-3SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   LH POSITION 2
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 1
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 FAN DUCT ASSY-THRUST   RF205- 315T4295-15SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   LH POSITION 2
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT ASSY-THRUST   RF205- 315T4295-27SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   LH POSITION 2
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT INSTL-THRUST   RF207- 315T4295-4SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   RH POSITION 2
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT ASSY-THRUST   RF208- 315T4295-16SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   RH POSITION 2
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 FAN DUCT ASSY-THRUST   RF208- 315T4295-28SP
   REVERSER END ITEM
  POSITION DATA:
   RH POSITION 2
  FOR NHA SEE:
   78-31-00-02
 .DUCT INSTL-EXHAUST   1210- 315T3124-17
    SURGE BLEED NO. 1
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
 .DUCT INSTL-EXHAUST   1215- 315T3124-18
    SURGE BLEED NO. 1
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
 .DUCT INSTL-INLET   1220- 315T3126-43
    PRECOOLER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-2SP
    315T4295-4SP
    315T4295-14SP
    315T4295-16SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    71-11-51-03
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 2
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .DUCT INSTL-INLET   1220- 315T3126-45
    PRECOOLER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    71-11-51-03
 .DUCT INSTL-INNER COOLING   1223- 315T4102-1
    THRUST REVERSER WALL
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-01-23
 .SYSTEM INSTL-VENTILATION   1225- 315T3128-33
    ZONE
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    75-23-02-12
 .BRACKET INSTL-DEACTIVATION   1230- 315T3156-17
    PIN STOWAGE MARKER
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    71-11-53-01
 .BRACKET INSTL-DEACTIVATION   1235- 315T3156-18
    PIN STOWAGE MARKER
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    71-11-53-01
 .BOX INSTL-COWL   1240- 315T3202-265
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-1SP
    315T4295-3SP
    315T4295-13SP
    315T4295-15SP
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    POWER PLANT
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    71-11-53-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 3
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .BOX INSTL-COWL   1240- 315T3202-267
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    POWER PLANT
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    71-11-53-01
 .BOX INSTL-COWL   1245- 315T3202-266
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-2SP
    315T4295-4SP
    315T4295-14SP
    315T4295-16SP
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    POWER PLANT
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    71-11-53-01
 .BOX INSTL-COWL   1245- 315T3202-268
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    POWER PLANT
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    71-11-53-01
 .LATCH INSTL-VEE GROOVE   1250- 315T3208-11
    BAND RETAINER WIRE AND
    TUBE SUPPORT
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-01-07
 .LATCH INSTL-VEE GROOVE   1255- 315T3208-12
    BAND RETAINER WIRE AND
    TUBE SUPPORT
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-01-07
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 4
APR 22/09HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .SEAL INSTL-BIFURCATION   1257- 315T3318-273
   POSITION DATA:
    UPPER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-01-21
 .SEAL INSTL-BIFURCATION   1258- 315T3318-274
   POSITION DATA:
    UPPER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-01-21
 .SEAL INSTL-AERODYN   1260- 315T3240-9
    THRUST REVERSER FAN DUCT
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-01-22
 .SEAL INSTL-AERODYN   1265- 315T3240-10
    THRUST REVERSER FAN DUCT
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-01-22
 .WIRE BUNDLE INSTL-THRUST   1270- 315T3601-7
    REVERSER
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    71-51-11-03
 .WIRE BUNDLE INSTL-THRUST   1275- 315T3601-8
    REVERSER
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    71-51-11-03
 .ACTUATOR AND TUBING INSTL-   1280- 315T3602-19
    THRUST REVERSER
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
 .ACTUATOR AND TUBING INSTL-   1285- 315T3602-20
    THRUST REVERSER
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 5
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .ROD INSTL-HOLD OPEN   1290- 315T3605-5
    THRUST REVERSER SLEEVE
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    71-11-10-03
 .ROD INSTL-HOLD OPEN   1295- 315T3605-6
    THRUST REVERSER SLEEVE
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    71-11-10-03
 .INDICATION INSTL-POSITION   1300- 315T3703-17
    AND AUTOMATIC RESTOW
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-34-11-01
 .INDICATION INSTL-POSITION   1305- 315T3703-18
    AND AUTOMATIC RESTOW
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-34-11-01
 .DOOR ASSY-EXH   1307- 315T3416-42
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-25-08-19
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1310- 315T4013-115
   POSITION DATA:
    OUTBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-1SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1310- 315T4013-123
   POSITION DATA:
    OUTBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-13SP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 6
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1310- 315T4013-135
   POSITION DATA:
    OUTBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1315- 315T4013-116
   POSITION DATA:
    INBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-2SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1315- 315T4013-124
   POSITION DATA:
    INBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-14SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1315- 315T4013-136
   POSITION DATA:
    INBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1320- 315T4013-117
   POSITION DATA:
    INBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-3SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1320- 315T4013-125
   POSITION DATA:
    INBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-15SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1320- 315T4013-137
   POSITION DATA:
    INBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-27SP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 7
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1325- 315T4013-118
   POSITION DATA:
    OUTBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-4SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1325- 315T4013-126
   POSITION DATA:
    OUTBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-16SP
 .COWL ASSY-FAN DUCT   1325- 315T4013-138
   POSITION DATA:
    OUTBD
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    71-11-56
   USED ON:
    315T4295-28SP
 .FAN DUCT COWL ASSY-THRUST   1330- 315T4014-163
    REVERSER
   POSITION DATA:
    LH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    EXHAUST
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    78-31-01-04
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-25-07-08
 .FAN DUCT COWL ASSY-THRUST   1332- 315T4014-164
    REVERSER
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    EXHAUST
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    78-31-01-04
    PLACARDS AND MARKINGS
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    11-25-07-08
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 8
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .SLEEVE ASSY-THRUST   1335- 315T4500-13
    REVERSER
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    78-31-45
   USED ON:
    315T4295-1SP
    315T4295-3SP
 .SLEEVE ASSY-THRUST   1335- 315T4500-15
    REVERSER
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    78-31-45
   USED ON:
    315T4295-13SP
    315T4295-15SP
 .SLEEVE ASSY-THRUST   1335- 315T4500-17
    REVERSER
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    78-31-45
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
 .SLEEVE ASSY-THRUST   1340- 315T4500-14
    REVERSER
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    78-31-45
   USED ON:
    315T4295-2SP
    315T4295-4SP
 .SLEEVE ASSY-THRUST   1340- 315T4500-16
    REVERSER
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    78-31-45
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    315T4500-16 R/B
    315T4500-18 T/W ACOUSTIC
    DIAPHRAGM 315T3501-36
    TWO-WAY I/W
   USED ON:
    315T4295-14SP
    315T4295-16SP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 9
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .SLEEVE ASSY-THRUST   1340- 315T4500-18
    REVERSER
   COMPONENT MAINT MANUAL REF:
    78-31-45
   QUALIFIED I/W DATA:
    315T4500-16 R/B
    315T4500-18 T/W ACOUSTIC
    DIAPHRAGM 315T3501-36
    TWO-WAY I/W
    315T4500-18 R/B
    315T4500-30 TWO-WAY I/W
    FOR 767 ENGINE POSITION
    1
    315T4500-18 R/B
    315T4500-32 TWO-WAY I/W
    FOR 767 ENGINE POSITION
    2
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
 .TRACK FAIRING INSTL-THRUST   1345- 315T4579-9
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-1SP
    315T4295-3SP
    315T4295-13SP
    315T4295-15SP
 .TRACK FAIRING INSTL-THRUST   1345- 315T4579-17
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
 .TRACK FAIRING INSTL-THRUST   1350- 315T4579-10
    REVERSER
   POSITION DATA:
    RH
   USED ON:
    315T4295-2SP
    315T4295-4SP
    315T4295-14SP
    315T4295-16SP
 .TRACK FAIRING INSTL-THRUST   1350- 315T4579-18
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 10
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .TRACK FAIRING INSTL-THRUST   1355- 315T4579-11
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-1SP
    315T4295-3SP
    315T4295-13SP
    315T4295-15SP
 .TRACK FAIRING INSTL-THRUST   1355- 315T4579-19
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
 .TRACK FAIRING INSTL-THRUST   1360- 315T4579-12
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-2SP
    315T4295-4SP
    315T4295-14SP
    315T4295-16SP
 .TRACK FAIRING INSTL-THRUST   1360- 315T4579-20
    REVERSER
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
 .FAIRING INSTL-BIFURCATION   1362- 315T3307-79
    TRACK
   POSITION DATA:
    UPR
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    72-34-04-01
 .FAIRING INSTL-BIFURCATION   1363- 315T3307-80
    TRACK
   POSITION DATA:
    UPR
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    72-34-04-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 11
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .DRAIN INSTL-OVERBOARD   1365- 332T4713-10
    FAN DUCT
   USED ON:
    315T4295-2SP
    315T4295-4SP
    315T4295-14SP
    315T4295-16SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-52-01
 .DRAIN INSTL-OVERBOARD FAN   1365- 332T4713-11
    DUCT
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-52-01
 .SUPPORT ASSY-DIAPH HINGE   1370- 315T3501-35
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
 .SUPPORT ASSY-DIAPH HINGE   1375- 315T3501-36
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
 .BIFURCATION INSTL-TRACK   1379- 315T4300-31
    LINER
   POSITION DATA:
    UPR
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-11-01
 .BIFURCATION INSTL-TRACK   1380- 315T4300-32
    LINER
   POSITION DATA:
    UPR
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FOR DETAILS SEE:
    78-31-11-01
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 12
DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
2A
 .BIFURCATION ASSY-   1383- 315T4400-121
   POSITION DATA:
    LWR
   USED ON:
    315T4295-25SP
    315T4295-27SP
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    EXHAUST
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    78-31-01-19
 .BIFURCATION ASSY-   1385- 315T4400-128
   POSITION DATA:
    LWR
   USED ON:
    315T4295-26SP
    315T4295-28SP
   FUNCTIONAL REFERENCE:
    EXHAUST
    FOR DETAILS SEE
    78-31-01-19
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
54-00-51-02A
54-00-51
FIG. 02A
PAGE 13
DEC 22/06HXL